



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 16682 OF 2025  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 17453 OF 2025**

Sandhya Sombahadur Gurung and Ors.                      ..Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.                      ....Respondents

----

Mr Aakash Bhopi i/b Mr Sumedh Modak, for the Petitioners.  
Mr Karan S Thorat, 'B' Panel, Counsel for State.

----

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 4 MAY, 2026**

**P.C.**

1.                      Since the arguing Counsel is not available, re-notify tomorrow 5 May 2026.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)                      (BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**